
October 17, 2017

Race Date WCC East XC Championship

Overall Finish List
Boys

Junior High 3K

Name Team TimePlace Score Grade

Tyler Frisinger Waconia 8:57.41   1 8
Jacob Malecha New Prague 9:03.02   2 8
Shanklin Max Waconia 9:06.53   3 8
Mark Rud Waconia 9:09.94   4
Ashton Muller Orono 9:10.75   5 8
Cameron Wagner Hutchinson 9:22.76   6 8
Colin Jones Orono 9:30.77   7 8
Mitchell Krostue New Prague 9:35.58   8 8
Nick Walser Hutchinson 9:42.79   9 7
Finley Vandergriff New Prague 9:53.310  10 8
Mathew Johnson Waconia 9:56.711  11 7
Riley Sperl Hutchinson 9:59.312  12 7
Noah Kalthoff Delano 9:59.613  13 7
Brandon Mosley Waconia 9:59.614  14 8
Matt Santini Holy Family Catholic 10:04.9(< 5)  15 8
Cale Emerson New Prague 10:05.515  16 8
Lukas Johnson Waconia 10:06.916  17 7
Zachary Krueger Delano 10:10.217  18 7
Zach Sorenson Waconia 10:12.518  19
Jordan Wissbroecker Delano 10:14.919  20 8
Spencer Greene Orono 10:17.320  21 7
Jackson McMerty Waconia 10:18.5(> 7)  22 7
Porter Dennis Hutchinson 10:20.521  23 7
Ryan Glaser Waconia 10:21.9(> 7)  24 8
Mj Flores Hutchinson 10:23.822  25 7
Grant Iverson Waconia 10:36.5(> 7)  26 8
Kohlton Beck Delano 10:36.523  27 7
William Hjelseth Waconia 10:43.9(> 7)  28 7
Mason Getz Hutchinson 10:45.124  29 8
Alex Oestreich Hutchinson 10:45.825  30 7
Josh Keilen Orono 10:45.926  31 7
Keelan Johnson Waconia 10:47.9(> 7)  32 7
Aaron Guse Waconia 10:48.6(> 7)  33 8
Ben Reigert Holy Family Catholic 11:04.8(< 5)  34 8
Chet Jackola Delano 11:06.327  35 7
Parker Sjomeling Delano 11:12.828  36 7
Jack Montgomery Orono 11:19.129  37 7
John Patrick Otto Delano 11:39.130  38 7
Spencer Petchel Waconia 11:40.1(> 7)  39
Brian Schoedl Delano 11:50.1(> 7)  40 7
Tristan Paulson Delano 11:50.9(> 7)  41 7
Sam Reiter Hutchinson 12:00.7(> 7)  42 7
Trevor Soderholm Waconia 12:08.8(> 7)  43 8
Nathan Sannito Waconia 12:10.0(> 7)  44 8
Brayden Schultz New Prague 12:39.531  45 8
Tyson Farley Hutchinson 13:02.6(> 7)  46 7
Andrew Weinand Waconia 14:32.5(> 7)  47
Andrew Greenen Waconia 14:45.0(> 7)  48 8
Dan Sweeney Waconia 18:23.0(> 7)  49 8
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October 17, 2017 Final Team Results
Race Date WCC East XC Championship

Boys

Junior High 3K

Name Place TimeGrad Place
Cum

Time
Cum

Waconia Finish Position -     1

Team Score (places): 33
9:26.0Average Time:

Tyler Frisinger 1 8:57.4   1 8     1 8:57.4
Shanklin Max 3 9:06.5   2 8     4 18:04.0
Mark Rud 4 9:09.9   3     8 27:13.9
Mathew Johnson 11 9:56.7   4 7    19 37:10.7
Brandon Mosley 14 9:59.6   5 8    33 47:10.3
Lukas Johnson (16) 10:06.9   6 7 (49) 57:17.3
Zach Sorenson (18) 10:12.5   7 (67) 1:07:29.9
Jackson McMerty >  7 10:18.5   8 7 1:17:48.4
Ryan Glaser >  7 10:21.9   9 8 1:28:10.4
Grant Iverson >  7 10:36.5  10 8 1:38:46.9
William Hjelseth >  7 10:43.9  11 7 1:49:30.9
Keelan Johnson >  7 10:47.9  12 7 2:00:18.8
Aaron Guse >  7 10:48.6  13 8 2:11:07.5
Spencer Petchel >  7 11:40.1  14 2:22:47.6
Trevor Soderholm >  7 12:08.8  15 8 2:34:56.5
Nathan Sannito >  7 12:10.0  16 8 2:47:06.5
Andrew Weinand >  7 14:32.5  17 3:01:39.1
Andrew Greenen >  7 14:45.0  18 8 3:16:24.1
Dan Sweeney >  7 18:23.0  19 8 3:34:47.1

New Prague Finish Position -     2

Team Score (places): 66
10:15.3Average Time:

Jacob Malecha 2 9:03.0   1 8     2 9:03.0
Mitchell Krostue 8 9:35.5   2 8    10 18:38.5
Finley Vandergriff 10 9:53.3   3 8    20 28:31.8
Cale Emerson 15 10:05.5   4 8    35 38:37.3
Brayden Schultz 31 12:39.5   5 8    66 51:16.8

Hutchinson Finish Position -     3

Team Score (places): 70
9:57.8Average Time:

Cameron Wagner 6 9:22.7   1 8     6 9:22.7
Nick Walser 9 9:42.7   2 7    15 19:05.4
Riley Sperl 12 9:59.3   3 7    27 29:04.8
Porter Dennis 21 10:20.5   4 7    48 39:25.4
Mj Flores 22 10:23.8   5 7    70 49:49.2
Mason Getz (24) 10:45.1   6 8 (94) 1:00:34.3
Alex Oestreich (25) 10:45.8   7 7 (119) 1:11:20.1
Sam Reiter >  7 12:00.7   8 7 1:23:20.9
Tyson Farley >  7 13:02.6   9 7 1:36:23.5

Orono Finish Position -     4

Team Score (places): 87
10:12.7Average Time:

Ashton Muller 5 9:10.7   1 8     5 9:10.7
Colin Jones 7 9:30.7   2 8    12 18:41.4
Spencer Greene 20 10:17.3   3 7    32 28:58.8
Josh Keilen 26 10:45.9   4 7    58 39:44.8
Jack Montgomery 29 11:19.1   5 7    87 51:03.9

Boys

Junior High 3K

Name Place TimeGrad Place
Cum

Time
Cum

Delano Finish Position -     5

Team Score (places): 99
10:25.5Average Time:

Noah Kalthoff 13 9:59.6   1 7    13 9:59.6
Zachary Krueger 17 10:10.2   2 7    30 20:09.8
Jordan Wissbroecker 19 10:14.9   3 8    49 30:24.7
Kohlton Beck 23 10:36.5   4 7    72 41:01.3
Chet Jackola 27 11:06.3   5 7    99 52:07.7
Parker Sjomeling (28) 11:12.8   6 7 (127) 1:03:20.5
John Patrick Otto (30) 11:39.1   7 7 (157) 1:14:59.7
Brian Schoedl >  7 11:50.1   8 7 1:26:49.8
Tristan Paulson >  7 11:50.9   9 7 1:38:40.7

Holy Family Catholic Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc.
Average Time:

Matt Santini <  5 10:04.9   1 8 10:04.9
Ben Reigert <  5 11:04.8   2 8 21:09.8
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October 17, 2017

Race Date WCC East XC Championship

Overall Finish List
Girls

Junior High 3K

Name Team TimePlace Score Grade

Nora Rosemeier New Prague 10:02.01   1 8
Abbey Carlson New Prague 10:15.82   2 8
Megan Kauch Orono 10:20.13   3 8
Emily Wendorf Waconia 10:24.74   4 7
Kayla Laufarie New Prague 10:27.45   5 7
Sydney Stenger New Prague 10:35.06   6 8
Kayla Woytcke Waconia 10:38.57   7 8
Eliza McKown Orono 10:44.28   8 8
Ava Mettler Waconia 10:51.79   9 7
Corrine Field Orono 10:53.110  10 8
Sophia Metzdorff New Prague 10:53.811  11 7
Anna Vasquez-Castillo Waconia 11:09.412  12 8
Anabelle Edwards Orono 11:14.413  13 8
Summer Donabauer Waconia 11:20.014  14 7
Cassidy Hughes Waconia 11:25.915  15
Ella Froning Hutchinson 11:27.316  16 7
Corina Powell Hutchinson 11:27.317  17 8
Signe Aleckson Waconia 11:51.118  18 8
Selah Uplegger New Prague 11:56.719  19 7
Heather Winkels Waconia 11:59.7(> 7)  20 7
McKenna Kalkbrenner Orono 12:01.620  21 7
Katelyn Van Marel Hutchinson 12:21.221  22 7
Julia Pesavento Hutchinson 12:22.322  23 7
Caroline Johnson Orono 12:24.923  24 7
Sophie Bobrowski Waconia 12:30.1(> 7)  25 8
Cora Renning Hutchinson 12:33.724  26 7
Grace Wurdell Hutchinson 12:34.225  27 7
Tori Parpart Waconia 12:38.1(> 7)  28 7
Lily Roth Waconia 12:38.2(> 7)  29
Laura Harambasic Waconia 13:35.6(> 7)  30 8
Gigi Martin Orono 13:35.826  31 8
Paige Decker Hutchinson 14:00.927  32 7
Esther Kuenzi Hutchinson 14:10.6(> 7)  33 8
Katja Kuerschner Waconia 14:20.1(> 7)  34 7
Rachel Visser Hutchinson 14:39.0(> 7)  35 7
Annika Willers Waconia 19:56.3(> 7)  36 8
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October 17, 2017 Final Team Results
Race Date WCC East XC Championship

Girls

Junior High 3K

Name Place TimeGrad Place
Cum

Time
Cum

New Prague Finish Position -     1

Team Score (places): 25
10:26.8Average Time:

Nora Rosemeier 1 10:02.0   1 8     1 10:02.0
Abbey Carlson 2 10:15.8   2 8     3 20:17.8
Kayla Laufarie 5 10:27.4   3 7     8 30:45.3
Sydney Stenger 6 10:35.0   4 8    14 41:20.3
Sophia Metzdorff 11 10:53.8   5 7    25 52:14.2
Selah Uplegger (19) 11:56.7   6 7 (44) 1:04:10.9

Waconia Finish Position -     2

Team Score (places): 46
10:52.8Average Time:

Emily Wendorf 4 10:24.7   1 7     4 10:24.7
Kayla Woytcke 7 10:38.5   2 8    11 21:03.2
Ava Mettler 9 10:51.7   3 7    20 31:55.0
Anna Vasquez-Castillo 12 11:09.4   4 8    32 43:04.4
Summer Donabauer 14 11:20.0   5 7    46 54:24.4
Cassidy Hughes (15) 11:25.9   6 (61) 1:05:50.4
Signe Aleckson (18) 11:51.1   7 8 (79) 1:17:41.6
Heather Winkels >  7 11:59.7   8 7 1:29:41.3
Sophie Bobrowski >  7 12:30.1   9 8 1:42:11.5
Tori Parpart >  7 12:38.1  10 7 1:54:49.6
Lily Roth >  7 12:38.2  11 2:07:27.9
Laura Harambasic >  7 13:35.6  12 8 2:21:03.6
Katja Kuerschner >  7 14:20.1  13 7 2:35:23.7
Annika Willers >  7 19:56.3  14 8 2:55:20.0

Orono Finish Position -     3

Team Score (places): 54
11:02.7Average Time:

Megan Kauch 3 10:20.1   1 8     3 10:20.1
Eliza McKown 8 10:44.2   2 8    11 21:04.4
Corrine Field 10 10:53.1   3 8    21 31:57.5
Anabelle Edwards 13 11:14.4   4 8    34 43:11.9
McKenna Kalkbrenner 20 12:01.6   5 7    54 55:13.6
Caroline Johnson (23) 12:24.9   6 7 (77) 1:07:38.5
Gigi Martin (26) 13:35.8   7 8 (103) 1:21:14.3

Hutchinson Finish Position -     4

Team Score (places): 100
12:02.3Average Time:

Ella Froning 16 11:27.3   1 7    16 11:27.3
Corina Powell 17 11:27.3   2 8    33 22:54.6
Katelyn Van Marel 21 12:21.2   3 7    54 35:15.8
Julia Pesavento 22 12:22.3   4 7    76 47:38.2
Cora Renning 24 12:33.7   5 7   100 1:00:11.9
Grace Wurdell (25) 12:34.2   6 7 (125) 1:12:46.1
Paige Decker (27) 14:00.9   7 7 (152) 1:26:47.0
Esther Kuenzi >  7 14:10.6   8 8 1:40:57.7
Rachel Visser >  7 14:39.0   9 7 1:55:36.7
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